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Faculty of Engineering and Tech

Swami Sachchida

Polytechnic Coll

No: SSPClAFtclzozqJf-t Date:0711012024

As per the guideline of Honorable Supreme Court of India and Direction of University Grant Commission &
University, the college has inmtituted various committees to prevent Anti Ragging Committee.

Anti-Ragging Committee:

Section of
Committee
Member

Name Committee Designation Contact Number

Faculty
Members

Dr. Y. S. Patel Chairman Principal SSPC 9925365231

Mr. Gaurang J. Patel
Member
Secretary

Sr. Lecturer (IT) 9998856299

Mr. Jayesh A. Patel Member Lecturer (CE) 7567401142

Mr. Amit A. Patel Member Lecturer (IT) 9925636869

Mr. Jigar A. Patel Member Sr. Lecturer (ME) 9714336346

Mr. Vinesh S, Prajapati Member Lecturer (ME) 9429420222

Mr. Akshay V. Patel Member Lecturer (Civil) 9558358253

Mr. Parttr D. Patel Member Lecturer (EE) 9327233584

Mrs. Dhara M. Patel Member L.A. (EE) 9409062s43

Mr. Chirag K. Makwana Member L.A.(Civil) 97t2746769

Government,
Media and

NGO Person

Police Station, Visnagar Member
PSI / Sub Police

Inspector, Visnagar
02765-231300

Mamlatdar Officeo Visnagar Member Mamlatdar, Visnagar 027 65-23 135 1

Dr. Hitesh Raval Member Rotary Club of Visnagar 9099063132

Shri Kanubhai Sharma Member
Sandesh Media Person,

Visnagar
982s079080

Students from
the Institute

Hajari Asthaben Mihirbhai Member Computer Engg. 9879004040

Patel Dhnrviben Kamleshbhai Member Information Tech. 9429630380

Patel Jainilkumar Alpeshbhai Member Civil Engg. 9265980262

Suthar Ikramali Imdadali Member Electrical Engg. 8347730429

Gamar Gitanj aliben Revabhai Member Mechanical Engg. 97r20670s3
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Anti-Ragging Ladies Committee:

Sr. No. Name Designation Contact No.

I Hansaben H. Patel vc HoD (EE) 9978596521

2 Kiran B. Thakor Lecturer (CE) 9737320s08

J Keta R. Patel Lecturer (CE) 9924838122

4 Patel Hani Manishbhai Computer Engg. 9316997802

5 Khandelwal Palak Raj eshkumar Information Tech. 9737233724

6 Patel Dhruviben Kamleshbhai Information Tech. 9429630380

7 Praj apati Vidhi Ganpatbhai Mechanical Engg. 7201812707

8 Gamar Gitanj aliben Revabhai Mechanical Engg. 9712067053

Student Counseling & Discipline Committee:

Anti-Ragging Squad & Emergency Helpline Committee:

Sr. No. Name Designation Contact No.

I Mr. Gatrang J. Patel Sr. Lecturer (IT) 9998856299

2 Mr. Jayesh A. Patel Lecturer (CE) 756740rr42

3 NIr. Amit A. Patel Lecturer (IT) 992s636869

4 Mr. Jigar A. Patel Sr. Lecturer (ME) 9714336346

5 I\dr. Vinesh S. PrajaPati Lecturer (ME) 9429420222

6 Mr. Akshay V. Patel Lecturer (Civil) 9558358253

7 Mr. Parth D. Patel Lecturer (EE) 9327233584

Contact No.

Faculty Members

99988s6299Sr. Lecturer (IT)Mr. Gaurang J. Patel

7 567 401142Lecturer (CE)tvtr. Jayesh A. Patel

Mr. Amit A. Patel
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9714336346Sr. Lecturer (ME)Mr. Jigar A. Patel

Mr. Vinesh S. PrajaPati

9558358253Mr. Akshay V. Patel

9327233584Mr. Parth D. Patel

Student Members

9638733529Kadiya Riyaben Ronakkumar

Haj ari Asthaben Mihirbhai

9429630380Patel Dhruviben Kamleshbhai

9265980262Patel Jainilkumar AlPeshbhai

8347730429Electrical Engg.Suthar Ikramali Imdadali

9712067053Gamar Gitanj aliben Revabhai

Ragging activities are not allowed under prevailing laws of state and any one including or associated

with such activities is punishable under laws ofthe state univenity and iDstituiion.

"SAY NO TO RAGGING AI\D AI\TI LAW ACTIYITIES"

Copy To:
o All concern staff members for information & necessary action

o Director (Technical Courses) Sankalchand Patel University, Visnagar

o Registrar, Sankalchand Patel University, Visnagar for information

o All HODs for information
. Librarian, T&P Cell & Director of Physical Education

. Rector - Hostels for display in Notice Board

o Sfudents'Notice Board


